30 May 2025 in relation to, among other things, the Share Buy-Back, and the announcement of the

Company dated 2 July 2025 in relation to the poll results of the EGM held on 2 July 2025. Capitalised

terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the Circular, unless the context otherwise

requires.

The Board is pleased to announce that all of the conditions under the Share Buy-Back Agreement have

been satisfied, and Completion took place on 15 July 2025. The Company will arrange for the

cancellation of the 264,708,000 Buy-Back Shares as soon as practicable following Completion.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before

Completion; and (ii) immediately after Completion and upon cancellation of the Buy-Back Shares

(assuming there is no change in the shareholding structure of the Company between the date of this

announcement and the date of cancellation of the Buy-Back Shares):

2

Immediately before

Completion

Immediately after

Completion and upon

cancellation of the Buy-Back

Shares

 Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

The PwC Group Notes 1, 7 264,708,000 10.86 – –

Guoli Minsheng Notes 2, 7 351,180,000 14.41 351,180,000 16.17

Minsheng Education Group

Company Limited Notes 3, 7 209,000,000 8.58 209,000,000 9.62

Tristar United Investment

Limited Note 7 150,002,000 6.16 150,002,000 6.91

Directors

   Mr. Qingquan Yang / The

Yang Group Note 4 365,764,000 15.01 365,764,000 16.84

   Ms. Xing Shi Huang Note 5 228,506,000 9.38 228,506,000 10.52

   Dr. Amen Kwai Ping Lee
Note 6 150,302,000 6.17 150,302,000 6.92

   Professor Steven Schwartz 3,872,000 0.16 3,872,000 0.18

Other Independent

Shareholders 713,060,000 29.27 713,060,000 32.83

Total Note 8 2,436,394,000  100.00 2,171,686,000 100.00

Notes:

1. PwC Nominees is the registered owner of the Buy-Back Shares and holds the Buy-Back Shares as bare trustee for PwC

Australia as the sole beneficiary of a trust under a trust arrangement between PwC Nominees and PwC Australia.

Accordingly, PwC Australia is deemed to be interested in 264,708,000 Shares held by PwC Nominees as nominee and

bare trustee by virtue of the disclosure requirements of the SFO.

2. Mr. Jian Ying Hang and Mr. Qiu Wen Lu jointly hold approximately 55.09% in Guoli Minsheng and Guoli Minsheng

directly holds 351,180,000 Shares. Accordingly, Mr. Jian Ying Hang and Mr. Qiu Wen Lu are deemed to be interested